

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572		John T. Hall Construction, Inc. 571 Turn Table Road Sparta TN 38583		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville KY 42167		Dynamic Construction, LLC 162 Maple Street Gordonsville TN 38563	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer, Open Cut Installation outside of roadway area including air and infiltration testing										
	A. 0' - 8.00' Depth	960	LF	\$ 89.24	\$ 85,670.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 189,600.00
	B. 8.01' - 12.00' Depth	1,535	LF	\$ 98.94	\$ 151,872.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 184,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 291,650.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 341,537.50
	C. 12.01' - 16.00' Depth	1,325	LF	\$ 116.40	\$ 154,230.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 327,937.50
	D. Greater than 16.01' Depth	550	LF	\$ 194.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 272.50	\$ 149,875.00
2	8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer, Open Cut Installation inside of roadway area including air and infiltration testing										
	A. 0' - 8.00' Depth	600	LF	\$ 126.10	\$ 75,660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 118,500.00
	B. 8.01' - 12.00' Depth	0	LF	\$ 106.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 283.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C. 12.01' - 16.00' Depth	0	LF	\$ 194.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 313.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D. Greater than 16.01' Depth	0	LF	\$ 194.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 336.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer, Open Cut Installation outside of roadway area including "pump around" provisions, air and infiltration testing										
	A. 0' - 8.00' Depth	260	LF	\$ 106.70	\$ 27,742.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 51,350.00
	B. 8.01' - 12.00' Depth	365	LF	\$ 116.40	\$ 42,486.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 81,212.50
	C. 12.01' - 16.00' Depth	530	LF	\$ 194.00	\$ 102,820.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 131,175.00
	D. Greater than 16.01' Depth	590	LF	\$ 194.00	\$ 114,460.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 135,700.00	\$ 272.50	\$ 160,775.00
4	Hwy 43 Road Crossing - Bore and Jack Install 24" Steel Casing with 8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer Carrier Pipe, complete with casing spacers, end seals, excavation of bore pits, traffic control, air and infiltration testing	235	LF	\$ 349.20	\$ 82,062.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 152,750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 146,875.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 138,650.00
	Patriot Railroad Road Crossing (Main Track) - Bore and Jack Install 24" Steel Casing with 8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer Carrier Pipe, complete with casing spacers, end seals, excavation of bore pits, air and infiltration testing	175	LF	\$ 349.20	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 126,875.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 102,875.00
	Patriot Railroad Road Crossing (Spur Track) - Bore and Jack Install 16" Steel Casing with 8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer Carrier Pipe, complete with casing spacers, end seals, excavation of bore pits, air and infiltration testing	105	LF	\$ 349.20	\$ 36,666.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 49,350.00
	Patriot Railroad Road Crossing (Spur Track) - Open Cut Install 16" Steel Casing with 8" CL 350 DIP Gravity Sewer Carrier Pipe, complete with casing spacers, end seals, air and infiltration testing	55	LF	\$ 349.20	\$ 19,206.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 32,037.50
	New 4" Diameter Manholes (0 - 6' Depth) Including Traffic Type Casting	25	EA	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 84,875.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 180,000.00
9	Additional Manhole Sidewall (>6' Depth)	175	VF	\$ 339.50	\$ 59,412.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 151,375.00
	Re-Connect Existing Sewer Line to New Manhole with Outside Drop Connection	4	EA	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Final CCTV Inspection of Gravity Sewer	7,225	LF	\$ 2.91	\$ 21,024.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,450.00
	Demolition of Existing Lift Station # 1	1	LS	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	Demolition of Existing Lift Station # 2	1	LS	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Demolition of Existing Manholes	6	EA	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Demolition of Existing Gravity Sewer	1,750	LF	\$ 9.70	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,500.00
	Cut and Cap Existing Force Main	2	EA	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Manhole Vent Assembly	4	EA	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 18,624.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Extra for Water Tight Manhole Casting	13	EA	\$ 970.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
	Pavement Repair (Trench Patch)	590	LF	\$ 47.53	\$ 28,042.70	\$ 76.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,250.00
	Utility Warning Signs	15	EA	\$ 38.80	\$ 582.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$ 1,438,596.25		\$ 1,506,240.00		\$ 2,190,275.00		\$ 2,495,000.00

corrected for math error

corrected for math error

corrected for math error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

